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SECTION 9. 43.165 (9) of the statutes is amended to read: 
43.165 (9) If the * * * c01",{,ission is of the opinion that 

tbe board of direetOTs or athOl' governing body of any library 
in a city of 2,000 population or over is unable to 'secure to be in 
charge of such librin'Y a Jibrarian who holds the requisite cer­
tificate, the Iff * Ike cm1wnisS'ion may grant to such library board 
a permit to employ a person without the required cel'tificate·£or 
a period of not to exceed 6 months and such permit, in case o( 
emergency, may be once rene,ved for a period of 6 months. 

Approved May 16, 1945. 

No. 202, A.] [Published May 18, 1945., 

CHAPTER 151. 

AN ACT to create 74.03 (11) of tbe statutes, relating to settle­
ment of collection of taxes. 

l'he people of the state of Wisconsin, ?'elJ1'cSentecZ in senate (frnd 
assembly, do enact ([s follows: 

74.03 (11) of tbe statutcs is created to read: 
74.03 (11) 'Phe settlement provisions of sections 74.03 (9) 

"ancI74.031 (11) shan itppl)' only to taxes of 1942 and subsequent 
years. All settlements for collections. on taxes of 1941 shall be 
governed by the provisions ofcbapter 426, laws of 1933, and all 
settlements for coUections on taxes prior ·to 1941 shall be gov_ 
erried by the provisions ~f law existing' at the time chapter 426, 
laws of 1933, took effect. 

Approved lIfay 16, 1945. 

No. 228, A.] [f'llblished lIfay 18, 1945. 

CHAPTER 152. 

AN A'CT to amend 59.51 (1) and (11) of the statutes, relating 
to the duties of registers of deeds. 

The people of the state of lVisconsin, 'l'cp1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact (tS follows: 

59.51 (1) and (11) of the statutes are amended to read: 
59.51 (1) Record or cause to be recorded in suitable books 

to he kept in his office, correctly and legibly all deeds, mortgages, 


